THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Wednesday,20th November 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 MFA/87/2013 NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD MR.B K PURKAYASTHA MR.J SINGH
Versus MS. R D MOZUMDAR MS.S KHANIKAR
REKHA SINGH and 2 ORS MS.U K PURKAYASTHA

MS. C MOZUMDAR
MR. S P SHARMA

2 WP(C)/7377/2018 NEKIBUR ZAMAN @ NAKIBUR ZAMAN MR. A MOBARAQUE MR. A C SARMA (R5)
Versus MR. A HUSSAIN MR. N UPADHAYAY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS. MR. G C BORAH (R5)
SC, IRRIGATION (R1-R5)
3 WP(C)/3584/2020 JULEKHA BIBI AND ANR. MR. S C BISWAS MS. R D MOZUMDAR (R3)
Versus MR A K AZAD
MINJUMA BEGUM AND 2 ORS. MS. C MOZUMDAR (R3)
MR. S P SHARMA (R3)
MR M RAHMAN
4  WP(C)/4817/2022 PRABHAT CHANDRA DOLOI AND 9 ORS MR. ] C CHAUDHURY GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. S M SARMA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
5 Crl.Pet./1025/2023 JYOTI GOGOI MR R CHAKRAVORTY PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. R. ENGJAIPI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR S RABHA
6 WP(C)/4644/2024 SANJAY KR HALDAR MR. M HUSSAIN GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. A Z AHMED MR. P SHARMAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA
(R-4)

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 20/11/2024

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
3) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
4) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
5) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
6) MR. N ALAM 04-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
7) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
8) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
9) MR. S SUTRADHAR 11-11-2024 To  24-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192842013
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010232572018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010122422020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010142442022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010215252023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010186012024

MR ]  BARBHUIYA
MR A R BHUYAN

MR G GOSWAMI

MR B K KAR

MS ] CHAKRABORTY
MS B CHOUDHURY
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. R P SINGH

MR M Z AHMED
MR A KALITA

MR. S SARMA

MR. M A CHOUDHURY
MR. O P BHATI

MR. P P DAS

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MRS. A GAYAN

MR B P BORAH

MR. K P PATHAK
MR. S P ROY

MR. R ISLAM

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. P MAHANTA

16-11-2024
11-11-2024
15-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
13-11-2024
12-11-2024
14-11-2024
13-11-2024
18-11-2024
19-11-2024
18-11-2024
17-11-2024
15-11-2024
19-11-2024
19-11-2024
20-11-2024
19-11-2024
18-11-2024
19-11-2024
20-11-2024
21-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

20-11-2024
29-11-2024
20-11-2024
23-11-2024
23-11-2024
27-11-2024
24-11-2024
06-12-2024
24-11-2024
20-11-2024
22-11-2024
20-11-2024
30-11-2024
25-11-2024
22-11-2024
22-11-2024
23-11-2024
26-11-2024
20-11-2024
30-11-2024
24-11-2024
21-11-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ For Wednesday,20th November 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:
JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE) - SMTI. JAYASHREE BORA
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1  WP(C)/306/2023 SHAHIDA BEGUM MD. S ALOM MR. P P DUTTA (R-2)
Versus MR. M S ALAM MS P SARMA(R-2)
THE INSURANCE OMBUDSMAN AND ANR MR. ] ABBAS MS. P P DAS(R-2)
MR S T ADNAN R BORDOLOI(R-2)
MR S ) SHAMIM
2 WP(C)/3703/2023 MD. OMAR KHAYYAM MR R DHAR GA, ASSAM
Versus MD. A MATLIB SC, SEC. EDU.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
3 WP(C)/3821/2023 SAHANUR SHEIKH MR HR A CHOUDHURY GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. D A KAIYUM MR H A AHMED (R-6)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MR. S U AHMED
MS R P AHMED
MD. ANARUL ISLAM
A R HAZARIKA
4  WP(C)/4625/2023 JAKIR HUSSAIN AND ANR. MR. A SARMA SC, PAND R.D.
Versus MR. A D CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MR. LENTSO
5 WP(C)/6772/2023 DHARANI TAW MR | PAYENG GA, ASSAM
Versus MS A PAYENG

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
3) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
4) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
5) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
6) MR. N ALAM 04-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
7) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
8) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
9) MR. S SUTRADHAR 11-11-2024 To  24-11-2024
10) MR J | BARBHUIYA 16-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
11) MR A R BHUYAN 11-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
12) MR G GOSWAMI 15-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010008982023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010139472023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010142302023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010176952023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010255012023

MR B K KAR

MS J CHAKRABORTY
MS B CHOUDHURY
MR. R K BHATRA

MR. R P SINGH

MR M Z AHMED

MR A KALITA

MR. S SARMA

MR. M A CHOUDHURY
MR. O P BHATI

MR. P P DAS

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MRS. A GAYAN

MR B P BORAH

MR. K P PATHAK

MR. S P ROY

MR. R ISLAM

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. P MAHANTA

12-11-2024
12-11-2024
13-11-2024
12-11-2024
14-11-2024
13-11-2024
18-11-2024
19-11-2024
18-11-2024
17-11-2024
15-11-2024
19-11-2024
19-11-2024
20-11-2024
19-11-2024
18-11-2024
19-11-2024
20-11-2024
21-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

23-11-2024
23-11-2024
27-11-2024
24-11-2024
06-12-2024
24-11-2024
20-11-2024
22-11-2024
20-11-2024
30-11-2024
25-11-2024
22-11-2024
22-11-2024
23-11-2024
26-11-2024
20-11-2024
30-11-2024
24-11-2024
21-11-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Wednesday,20th November 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

ORDERS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
Versus
GOVIN CH NATH AND ORS

MR.N GOSWAMI
MR.R KATHKATIA

MFA/106/2004

WP(C)/3293/2023 RANADITYA KR BARMAN MS. T SOM GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. U HAZARIKA SC, SSA
AS PER HON'BLE ORDER DTD. MR. P TELI
22.06.2023 IN 1A (C) 1777/23
WP(C)/3740/2023 MURSHIDA AHMED MR M H AHMED GA, ASSAM
Versus | AMIN SC, APDCL
THE ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD
AND 5 ORS
WP(C)/4178/2023 JAKIR HUSSAIN MR. A SARMA SC, PAND R.D.
Versus MR. K KALITA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS. MR. LENTSO
WP(C)/6583/2023 ASSAM TEA EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT G. GOSWAMI MR. M SHARMA (r-2,3)
FUND ORGANIZATION R SARMAH MS. S YASMIN (r-2,3)
Versus MR ] BORAH DY.S.G.I.

Crl.Pet./673/2024

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SMT. SONIYA DEVI
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MR. A B SIDDIQUE

SC, UBI
PP, ASSAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 20/11/2024

MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
MR. N ALAM 04-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
MS S KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
MR. S SUTRADHAR 11-11-2024 To  24-11-2024
MR ] | BARBHUIYA 16-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
MR A R BHUYAN 11-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010200892004
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010117842023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010137022023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010160272023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010257062023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010115912024

MR G GOSWAMI

MR B K KAR

MS ] CHAKRABORTY
MS B CHOUDHURY
MR. R K BHATRA

MR. R P SINGH

MR M Z AHMED

MR A KALITA

MR. S SARMA

MR. M A CHOUDHURY
MR. O P BHATI

MR. P P DAS

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MRS. A GAYAN

MR B P BORAH

MR. K P PATHAK

MR. S P ROY

MR. R ISLAM

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. P MAHANTA

15-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
13-11-2024
12-11-2024
14-11-2024
13-11-2024
18-11-2024
19-11-2024
18-11-2024
17-11-2024
15-11-2024
19-11-2024
19-11-2024
20-11-2024
19-11-2024
18-11-2024
19-11-2024
20-11-2024
21-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

20-11-2024
23-11-2024
23-11-2024
27-11-2024
24-11-2024
06-12-2024
24-11-2024
20-11-2024
22-11-2024
20-11-2024
30-11-2024
25-11-2024
22-11-2024
22-11-2024
23-11-2024
26-11-2024
20-11-2024
30-11-2024
24-11-2024
21-11-2024
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